Net earnings per common share   $1.54   -   -
   =======================  ===========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   15,130   -   24   (j)
   =======================  ===========

   Historical
   Pro forma  ---------------------------------   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Combined   FMI   Gatan   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------ ----------   ---------- -------------   -----------

Net sales   186,777   13,700   20,643   -   221,120
Cost of sales   86,913   5,757   $7,918   -   100,588
   ------------ ----------   ---------  -------------   ----------

  Gross profit   99,864   7,943   12,725   -   120,532

S,G&A expenses   60,297   5,386   $11,233   $ (3,233) (a),(b),(c),   73,683
   ------------ ----------   ---------  ------------ (d),(e)   ---------

  Operating income   39,567   2,557   1,492   3,233   46,849

Interest expense   3,236   111   $2,265   $3,721   (f),(g)   9,333
Other income   542   116   $11   (127)  (d)   542
   ------------ ----------   ---------- ------------   -----------

  Earnings before taxes   36,873   2,562   (762)   (615)   38,058

Income taxes   13,041   -   $ (316)   $1,210   (h),(i)   13,935
   ------------ ----------   -----------------------   -----------

Net earnings   23,832   2,562   (446)   (1,825)   24,123
   ===========  =========   ========= ============   ==========

Net earnings per common share   1.57   -   -   -   1.58
   ===========  =========   ========= ============   ==========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   15,154   -   -   124   (j)   15,278
   ===========  =========   ========= ============   ==========

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of earnings

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

a) Reflects the amortization of goodwill ($2.8 million in 1995 and $1.1 million
   in 1996) resulting from the excess of the purchase prices over the fair
   values of the net assets acquired. Goodwill will be amortized on a straight-
   line basis over periods ranging from 15 to 30 years.